

GR Case No 518/2024 ( CIS 78/2025)  
JO Code No WB 01449

Order dated 04-11-2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

No step is taken by the accused persons .

Witness namely ASI Nidan Ch. Pandey is present but he did not examine and he is directed to e-attend on the date fixed positively .

Due to the resolution of Bar the case is adjourned today .

Fix: 22/12/2025 for WWA and evidence of csw 7 vs 9 and csw 11

Bc 11 to comply .

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Raghunathpur