

GR Case No- 518 of 2024
CIS No. 78 of 2025

Order Dated: 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

It appears from the order sheets that summons were issued upon CSW1 on several occasions by this Court on 18.03.2025, 20.01.2026 and 25.02.2026. Today also learned APP has filed a petition praying for time on behalf of CSW1. It further appears that all other witnesses of the prosecution have already been examined.

Considering the prayer of the learned APP, the same is allowed as a last chance in the interest of justice.

Fix 13.04.2026 for for evidence, i/d for examination of the accused persons under section 313 Cr.P.C.

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia